
Geneseo (10-2 (4-0)) -vs- SUNY Potsdam Bears (6-8 (3-3))
4/23/2005 at SUNY Potsdam ()

 
 

 
 
Geneseo Goals: Pat Riehlman (3); Jack Ryerson (2); Chris Kelley (1); Owahn Bazydlo (1); Chris Stock (1) 
Assists: Chris Stock (1); Colin Ireland (1) 
 
SUNY Potsdam Bears Goals: Travis Holmes (3); Quinn Sweeney (1); Steve Lashomb (1); Nik Bryan (1); George Nolan (1) 
Assists: Harrison Rogers (3); Matt Vaverchak (1); George Nolan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Pat Riehlman 1st/08:10; Jason Zimmerman 1st/05:41; Evan Sarazen 2nd/08:42; Jason Zimmerman 3rd/04:42; Richard Murphy
3rd/03:07

Date: 4/23/2005
Attendance: 55

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Geneseo 0 2 3 2 1 8
SUNY Potsdam Bears 0 5 0 2 0 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Geneseo 0 6 6 4 2 18
SUNY Potsdam Bears 1 12 4 6 1 24

Shots On Goal
Geneseo 0 5 5 4 2 16
SUNY Potsdam Bears 1 8 3 5 0 17

Saves
Geneseo 1 3 3 3 0 10
SUNY Potsdam Bears 0 3 2 2 1 8

Turnovers
Geneseo 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUNY Potsdam Bears 0 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Geneseo 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
SUNY Potsdam Bears 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Ground Balls
Geneseo 1 9 9 5 1 25
SUNY Potsdam Bears 0 10 6 1 0 17

Face Offs
Geneseo 0 3 3 4 1 11
SUNY Potsdam Bears 0 4 1 1 0 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Geneseo 0 1 1 0 0 0-2
SUNY Potsdam Bears 2 0 1 0 0 0-3



Geneseo 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Joel Sovie 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
2 Matt Hyde 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
3 Erich Dehm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Nick Marrapese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Chris Kelley 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Kevin Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Tim Gerback 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Dan Balestra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Tim McDermott 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5-6 -
12 Rick Bova 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
16 Kevin Austin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Tom McDonald 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Mike Pizzuto 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

20 Pat Riehlman 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Travis Bortz 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

22 Jason Zimmerman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4
2-

01:00
25 Aaron Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-7 -
28 Jack Ryerson 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
30 Owahn Bazydlo 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 - -
33 Chris Stock 1 1 2 3 5 0 0 - -
35 Colin Ireland 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Jake Bebee 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 Brian Orlowski 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -

Totals 8 2 10 18 25 0 0 11-17
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Tim Gerback 62:59 7 16 W



SUNY Potsdam Bears 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Travis Holmes 3 0 3 5 3 0 0 - -
4 Quinn Sweeney 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
6 Harrison Rogers 0 3 3 5 3 0 0 - -

G 9 Ryan Hanretty 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
10 Nik Bryan 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
11 Dan Haas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Matt Vaverchak 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
24 George Nolan 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 - -

26 Evan Sarazen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Adam Wood 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
32 James Mulligan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Chris Kowalczyk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
5 Steve Lashomb 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
16 DJ Mahar 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-16 -

22 Richard Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
23 Mark Muskopf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Ryan Desantis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Brett Wetzel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 26 17 0 0 6-17
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Ryan Hanretty 62:59 8 18 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GENM POTM
2nd 13:00 Travis Holmes Harrison Rogers 0 1
2nd 10:47 Travis Holmes Harrison Rogers 0 2
2nd 09:42 Owahn Bazydlo Unassisted 1 2
2nd 06:36 Quinn Sweeney Unassisted 1 3
2nd 05:41 Steve Lashomb George Nolan 1 4
2nd 04:11 George Nolan Unassisted 1 5
2nd 01:00 Pat Riehlman Unassisted 2 5
3rd 07:05 Jack Ryerson Colin Ireland 3 5
3rd 05:09 Chris Stock Unassisted 4 5
3rd 04:43 Chris Kelley Unassisted 5 5
4th 12:01 Travis Holmes Harrison Rogers 5 6
4th 11:02 Pat Riehlman Unassisted 6 6
4th 09:59 Pat Riehlman Unassisted 7 6
4th 05:57 Nik Bryan Matt Vaverchak 7 7
5th 01:01 Jack Ryerson Chris Stock 8 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:10 GENM Pat Riehlman 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 05:41 GENM Jason Zimmerman 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 08:42 POTM Evan Sarazen 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 04:42 GENM Jason Zimmerman 00:30 CROSSE IN FACE
3rd 03:07 POTM Richard Murphy 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play


